2013 High Court, Appellate Side, <u>Calcutta</u> NOTIFICATION

No. 6168-A

Dated, Calcutta the 20th December, 2013

CORRIGENDUM

- (i) The new place of posting of **Sri Tapan Kumar Sinha-II at Sl. No. 17** and **Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu at Sl. No. 33** in Court's Notification No. 6102-A dated 19.12.2013 should be read as **ADJ, FTC-1, Alipurduar, Jalpaiguri** and **ADJ, FTC-1, Asansol, Burdwan** instead of ADJ, FTC-2, Alipurduar, Jalpaiguri and ADJ, FTC-2, Asansol, Burdwan, respectively.
- (ii) The place of Posting on transfer of **Sri Bikash Lama at Sl. No. 14** in Court's Notification No. 5874-A dated 16.12.2013 should be read as **CJ(SD)**, **8**th **Court**, **Alipore**, **South 24-Parganas vice vacant Court** in stead of CJ(SD), 7th Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-

Debi Prosad Dey Registrar (Judicial Service) High Court, A.S., Calcutta

No. 6169-A - 6172-A/(i) dated 20.12.2013

Copy forwarded to i) District Judge, Jalpaiguri, ii) District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur, iii) South 24-Parganas, iv) Burdwan, (v), District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

High Court, Civil

By Order of the High Court

Sd/-

The 20th December, 2013

First Assistant Registrar